
BOS AGREEMENT NO. 
---------

AMENDMENT TO COUNTY OF MENDOCINO 

AGREEMENT NO. BOS 23-188 

This Amendment to Agreement No. BOS 23-188 is entered into by and between the 
COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter 
referred to as "COUNTY," and lntegra Landscape Architecture Inc

., 
a California 

Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR," the date this Amendment is fully 
executed by all parties. 

WHEREAS, Agreement No. BOS 23-188 was entered into on November 7, 2023; and 

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by COUNTY and CONTRACTOR, this 
document will become part of the aforementioned contract and shall be incorporated 
therein; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to extend the termination 
date set out in Agreement No. BOS 23-188, from November 30, 2025 to February 28, 
2026; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY desires to add the following additional tasks to the 
CONTRACTOR'S scope of services : an additional approximately 2 acres of 
Topographical Mapping to support the design of the baseball field, basketball court and 
handicap access to the tennis courts; a special status plant survey throughout the park 
required to complete the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) review for the 
project, and provide Native American consultation notification assistance to the project 
team. 

WHEREAS, to accomplish the additional tasks, CONTRACTOR has proposed an 
increase of $37,938 to the contract amount. 

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows: 

1. The termination date set out in Agreement No. BOS 23-188 is hereby amended
from November 30, 2025, to February 28, 2026.

2. Exhibit A, Definition of Services, is hereby amended to include the following
additional tasks:

Topographic Mapping
BKF will perform additional topographic mapping for the site suitable for planning

1 

23-188-A1





1/23/2025

02/11/2025

02/11/2025

02/11/2025


